

SC No. 6891/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER DEV
FIR No. 387/2025
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

28.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Lal Ji Tiwari and Sh. Gulvender Kumar, Ld.
counsel for the accused.

Inspector Mahendra Kumar is present.

Arguments heard on charge.

Put up for clarifications / orders on 18.12.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.11.2025