

SC No. 6891/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER DEV
FIR No. 387/2025
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Lal Ji Tiwari, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Ld. Counsel for the accused seeks some time to file written submissions in support of his arguments on the point of arguments on charge. At request, time is given for the same.

Put up for filing of written arguments / arguments on charge on 15.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026