

SC 6891/2025
STATE Vs. CHANDER DEV
FIR NO. 387/2025
PS Shabad Dairy

15.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Laljee Tiwari, ld. Counsel for accused.

Arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State submits that she needs assistance of the IO to address arguments on the point of charge.

Let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 15.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.04.2026